

rpa

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.803 OF 2006**

Kavita Ramdas Kadam .. Plaintiff
V/s.
Pratap Janardanrao Salunke .. Defendant

.....

None for the plaintiff.
Caveator/ Defendant present in person.

.....

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE : 7th October, 2009.

P.C. :

It is stated that the affidavit of documents has also been filed. Thus, there is complete compliance as both the affidavit of evidence and documents have been filed. Place the suit for directions with regard to admission and denial of documents on 4th November, 2009.

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)