

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Amk

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 803 OF 2006

Kavita Ramdas Kadam .. Plaintiff

Vs.

Pratap Janardanrao Salunke .. Defendant

Mr. S. S. Joshi for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : MRS. ROSHAN DALVI, J.
Date : 18th April, 2011.

P.C.

Evidence of the Defendant is complete.
Affidavit of examination-in-chief of the Plaintiff is not
filed. Suit is adjourned to 25th April, 2011 for
dismissal, if the affidavit is not filed.

(ROSHAN DALVI, J.)