

pps

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

Testamentary Suit No.13 of 2006
in
Testamentary Petition No.803 of 2006

Kavita Ramdas Kadam .. Plaintiff

v/s.

Mr. Pratap Janardanrao Salunke ..Defendant

Mr.S.S.Joshi for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : R.Y.GANOO, J.
DATED : 25th April, 2011**

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned Counsel Mr. Joshi, time to file evidence affidavit by the witness of the plaintiff is extended. Accordingly, said affidavit be filed directly in the Court on 29.6.2011. Copy of the same be served upon the other side 10 days in advance.
2. Adjourned to 27.6.2011 for recording of evidence. If this order is not complied with, the suit will be dismissed.

[R.Y.GANOO, J.]