

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.13 OF 2006
IN
PETITION NO.803 OF 2006

Kavita Ramdas Kadam ... Plaintiff
Vs.
Pratap Janardanrao Salunke ... Defendant

Mr. S. S. Joshi for Plaintiff.
Mr. P. J. Salunke, Defendant in person.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : AUGUST 29, 2017

P.C. :

Heard Mr. Joshi, learned Counsel for the plaintiff.

2. In pursuance of the order dated 11.08.2017, he has issued notice to the defendant intimating today's date of hearing. Accordingly, defendant, Pratap Janardanrao Salunke appears in person and seeks six weeks time for engaging Advocate. He assures that he will not seek further extension of time. He further states that the Advocate engaged by him has misplaced the papers. He, therefore, may be permitted to take the photocopies of the proceedings from the record.

3. Mr. Joshi states that both the attesting witnesses have expired. He assures that in the meantime, he will also do the needful.

4. In view thereof, stand over to 10.10.2017. The defendant is allowed to take photocopies of the proceedings at his expenses.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)