

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION**

**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 803 OF 2006**

Kavita Ramdas Kadam ...Plaintiff
Vs.
Mr.Pratap Janardanrao Salunke ...Defendant

Mr.Shishir Joshi for Plaintiff.
Mr.Kishor Ajetrao I/b. Makarand Kale for Defendant.

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 10 NOVEMBER 2017

P.C. :

By consent, the disputes between the parties are referred to mediation. Mr.Rajesh Shah, Advocate, is appointed as a Mediator to explore the possibility of settlement. The Mediator shall hold mediation proceedings and submit his report within four weeks from today.

S.O. after four weeks.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)