

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 803 OF 2006**

Kavita Ramdas Kadam	...Plaintiff
<i>Versus</i>	
Pratap Janardanrao Salunke	...Defendant

Ms Bhakti Jugal, i/b Shishir Joshi, for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 21st February 2018**

PC:-

1. The two attesting witnesses have passed away. Time is sought to place on record the Affidavit of Evidence of two other persons who are present at the time of execution of the Will. Leave granted. Those Affidavits to be filed and served on or before 23rd March 2018.

2. List the matter for directions on 4th April 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)