

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 803 OF 2006**

Kavita Ramdas Kadam ...Plaintiff
Versus
Pratap Janardanrao Salunke ...Defendant

**Ms Bhakti Jugal, with S Joshi, for the Plaintiff.
Mr MM Kale, for the Defendant.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 12th June 2018**

PC:-

1. Heard. Pursuant to the order dated 4th April 2018, list the matter for cross-examination of Plaintiff No. 2 in Court on 12th July 2018 at 3.00 pm.

(G. S. PATEL, J)