

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION**  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 803 OF 2006**

Kavita Ramdas Kadam ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Pratap Janardanrao Salunke ...Defendant

---

**Mr Shishir Joshi, with Bhakti Jugal, for the Plaintiff.**  
**Mr Makrand Kale, with Anisha Phutane, for the Defendant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J.**  
**DATED: 14th August 2018**

**PC.**

1. The cross-examination of PW1 is complete. Mr Joshi seeks two weeks' time. He says he will file the Evidence Affidavit of the next witness or, if necessary, apply for the issuance of a witness summons.
  
2. List the matter for directions on 5th September 2018.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**