

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 803 OF 2006**

Kavita Ramdas Kadam ...Plaintiff
Versus
Pratap Janardanrao Salunke ...Defendant

**Ms Shreegeeta Rai, i/b Shishir Joshi, or the Plaintiff.
Mr Makarand Kale, for Defendant No. 1.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 5th September 2018**

PC:-

1. As a final opportunity to enable the Plaintiff to state whether she wishes to lead any further evidence, list the matter on 26th September 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)