

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 13 OF 2006
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 803 OF 2006**

Kavita Ramdas Kadam	...Plaintiff
<i>Versus</i>	
Pratap Janardhanrao Salunke	...Defendant

Ms Shreegeeta Rai, i/b Shishir Desai, for the Plaintiff.
Ms Tanya B, i/b Makarand Kale, for the Defendant.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 9th October 2018

PC:-

1. The Plaintiff closes her case and has no further evidence to lead. This is noted.

2. Mr Kale states that the Defendant does not wish to lead evidence. This is also noted.

3. The trial is complete. The Suit is ready for hearing and final disposal.

4. Parties and Advocates will coordinate with the Registry of this Court to re-arrange the record in a proper fashion with running pagination and an index. Preferably a separate compilation, corresponding to that of the advocates, and on white paper should be prepared for use by the court. If the compilation is in multiple volumes, there should be running paging for the entire record. The volumes are to be serially labelled, *Vol. 1 of XX*, *Vol. 2 of XX*, etc. No volume is to be marked as “Part III-A”, “Part III-B” etc.

5. All documents marked in evidence or marked for identification must, in the recompiled record, show the appropriate marking. This marking is to be shown on the document itself as also in the running index.

6. Once the record is arranged, it is to be digitized. Soft copies are to be made available to the Advocates of both sides on request and without charge.

7. List the matter on 30th November 2018 for hearing and final disposal.

(G. S. PATEL, J)