

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 13 OF 2006

1. Kavita Ramdas Kadam.PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Pratap Janardanrao Salunke.RESPONDENT

Mr. Shishir Joshi a/w. Ms. Priti Shukla. for Petitioner
(On Supplementary Board)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/02/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)